TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release and Reassignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	11/03/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Processing Company	
Street Address:	5100 Interchange Way	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40229	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

Name:	Best Payment Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	5100 Interchange Way	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40229	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

Name:	Acquisition Company 2006A, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Interchange Way	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40229	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2142148		RETRIEVER AMERICA'S PAYMENT SYSTEMS AUTHORITY	

Registration Number:	3072818	RETRIEVER AMERICA'S PAYMENT SYSTEMS AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	2119553	RETRIEVER PAYMENT SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2622122	
Registration Number:	1307418	NPC
Registration Number:	2125137	NPC CONSULTANTS IN TRANSACTION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2897334	ACCEPT MERCHANT SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com, suzanne.inglis@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter/si

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45274.0004.K.PERDUE.SI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter	
Signature:	/Vindra Richter/	
Date:	11/03/2010	

Total Attachments: 4 source=Binder3#page1.tif source=Binder3#page2.tif source=Binder3#page3.tif source=Binder3#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of November 3, 2010 by GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as First Lien Collateral Agent ("First Lien Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, NATIONAL PROCESSING COMPANY, a Nebraska corporation (formerly known as RPSI, Inc., a Nebraska corporation), BEST PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., an Illinois corporation, ACQUISITION COMPANY 2006A, INC., a Delaware corporation (each a Grantor and collectively, the "Grantors") and First Lien Collateral Agent are parties to a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 29, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to First Lien Collateral Agent in certain trademarks ("Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to First Lien Collateral Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2006, at Reel 3404, Frame 0133; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that First Lien Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to the Grantors.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. First Lien Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Rights"):
 - (1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
 - (2) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and

CHI02 60838695v2_207170-00346 10/27/2010 10:09 AM

- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in Schedule 1 and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license.
- 2. First Lien Collateral Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by First Lien Collateral Agent, all of First Lien Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Lien Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., formerly known as Merrill Lyuch Business Financial Services Inc., as First Lien Agent

By: _ Name:

Title:

Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Description	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
Retriever America's Payment Systems Authority	2,142,148	3/10/1998	National Processing Company
Retriever America's Payment Systems Authority & Design	3,072,818	3/28/2006	National Processing Company
Retriever Payment Systems	2,119,553	12/9/1997	National Processing Company
NPC Logo Design	2,622,122	9/17/2002	National Processing Company
NPC	1,307,418	11/27/1984	National Processing Company
NPC Consultants in Transaction Technology	2,125,137	12/30/1997	National Processing Company
Accept Merchant Services	2,897,334	10/26/2004	Best Payment Solutions, Inc.

Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004310 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 11/03/2010